MLT MS SERIES
Belt Fasteners
January 2024
2525 Wisconsin Avenue, Downers Grove, Illinois 60515
Phone: 1-630-971-0150     Fax: 1-630-971-1180
Customer Experience: 1-800-541-8028
Patents: www.flexco.com/patents

ASK FOR INFORMATION ON E-SERVICES ORDERING CAPABILITIES AND OTHER BENEFITS
Call 1-800-541-8028 Mon-Fri from 6am - 7pm CST or email us at info@flexco.com
Visit our Web site at: www.flexco.com
3
P R O D U C T  H A N D B O O K
Customer Experience: 1.800.541.8028
M25 GALVANIZED KIT* M25 STAINLESS KIT*
BELT WIDTH SCREWS INCLUDED ORDERING
NUMBER
ITEM
CODE
ORDERING
NUMBER
ITEM
CODEin. mm
18 450 80 - 4X10 and 4X12 MS25-18-K 110332 MS25-18-SS-K 110333
24 600 104 - 4X10 and 4X12 MS25-24-K 110334 MS25-24-SS-K 110335
30 750 128 - 4X10 and 4X12 MS25-30-K 110336 MS25-30-SS-K 110337
36 900 154 - 4X10 and 4X12 MS25-36-K 110338 MS25-36-SS-K 110339
42 1050 180 - 4X10 and 4X12 MS25-42-K 110340 MS25-42-SS-K 110341
48 1200 206 - 4X10 and 4X12 MS25-48-K 110342 MS25-48-SS-K 110343
60 1500 256 - 4X10 and 4X12 MS25-60-K 110344 MS25-60-SS-K 110345
72 1800 308 - 4X10 and 4X12 MS25-72-K 110346 † MS25-72-SS-K 110347 †
*Kit prices include lace, 1 connecting pin, 1 PZ2 bit, and screws.
† Limited inventory on hand. Available until inventory depleted.
MS25 fasteners use 4mm connecting pins. Galvanized and stainless steel connecting pins are nylon coated.
M35 GALVANIZED KIT* M35 STAINLESS KIT*
BELT WIDTH
SCREWS INCLUDED ORDERING
NUMBER
ITEM
CODE
ORDERING
NUMBER
ITEM
CODEin. mm
18 450 46 - 5X10 and 5X12 MS35-18-K 110348 MS35-18-SS-K 110349
24 600 60 - 5X10 and 5X12 MS35-24-K 110350 MS35-24-SS-K 110351
30 750 74 - 5X10 and 5X12 MS35-30-K 110352 MS35-30-SS-K 110353
36 900 90 - 5X10 and 5X12 MS35-36-K 110354 MS35-36-SS-K 110355
42 1050 104 - 5X10 and 5X12 MS35-42-K 110356 MS35-42-SS-K 110357
48 1200 120 - 5X10 and 5X12 MS35-48-K 110358 MS35-48-SS-K 110359
60 1500 148 - 5X10 and 5X12 MS35-60-K 110360 MS35-60-SS-K 110361
72 1800 178 - 5X10 and 5X12 MS35-72-SS-K 110363 †
120** 3000 296 - 5X10 and 5X12 MS35-120-K 110364 MS35-120-SS-K 110365
*Kit prices include lace, 1 connecting pin, 1 PZ2 bit, and screws.
**Minimum of 15 kits must be ordered for 120”.
† Limited inventory on hand. Available until inventory depleted.
MS35 fasteners use 5mm connecting pins. Galvanized and stainless steel connecting pins are nylon coated.
M45 GALVANIZED KIT* M45 STAINLESS KIT*
BELT WIDTH
SCREWS INCLUDED ORDERING
NUMBER ITEM CODE ORDERING
NUMBER
ITEM
CODEin. mm
18 450 32 - 5X12 and 5X14 MS45-18-K 110366 MS45-18-SS-K 110367 †
24 600 44 - 5X12 and 5X14 MS45-24-K 110368 MS45-24-SS-K 110369
30 750 56 - 5X12 and 5X14 MS45-30-K 110370 MS45-30-SS-K 110371
36 900 68 - 5X12 and 5X14 MS45-36-K 110372 MS45-36-SS-K 110373
42 1050 80 - 5X12 and 5X14 MS45-42-K 110374 MS45-42-SS-K 110375
48 1200 92 - 5X12 and 5X14 MS45-48-K 110376 MS45-48-SS-K 110377
60 1500 116 - 5X12 and 5X14 MS45-60-K 110378 MS45-60-SS-K 110379
72 1800 140 - 5X12 and 5X14 MS45-72-K 110380 MS45-72-SS-K 110381
120** 3000 240 - 5X12 and 5X14 MS45-120-K 110382 MS45-120-SS-K 110383
*Kit prices include lace, 1 connecting pin, 1 PZ2 bit, and screws.
**Minimum of 15 kits must be ordered for 120”.
† Limited inventory on hand. Available until inventory depleted.
MS45 fasteners use 7mm connecting pins. Galvanized and stainless steel connecting pins are nylon coated.
MS Series Fasteners
All fasteners are available only in complete kits. Kits include lace, pins, screws, and drive bit for one splice.
MS25
MS35
MS45
M55 GALVANIZED KIT*
BELT WIDTH SCREWS INCLUDED ORDERING
NUMBER ITEM CODE
in. mm
18 450 60 - 5X14 and 5X16 MS55-18-K 110384 †
24 600 78 - 5X14 and 5X16 MS55-24-K 110385
30 750 102 - 5X14 and 5X16 MS55-30-K 110386
36 900 126 - 5X14 and 5X16 MS55-36-K 110387
42 1050 144 - 5X14 and 5X16 MS55-42-K 110388
48 1200 168 - 5X14 and 5X16 MS55-48-K 110389
60 1500 210 - 5X14 and 5X16 MS55-60-K 110390
72 1800 252 - 5X14 and 5X16 MS55-72-K 110391
*Kit prices include lace, 1 connecting pin, 1 PZ2 bit, and screws.
† Limited inventory on hand. Available until inventory depleted.
MS55 fasteners use 8mm connecting pins. Galvanized and stainless steel connecting
pins are nylon coated.
MS55 M65 GALVANIZED KIT*
BELT WIDTH
SCREWS INCLUDED ORDERING
NUMBER ITEM CODE
in. mm
18 450 80 - 5X18 and 5X20 MS65-18-K 110392 †
24 600 88 - 5X18 and 5X20 MS65-24-K 110393
30 750 112 - 5X18 and 5X20 MS65-30-K 110394
36 900 168 - 5X18 and 5X20 MS65-36-K 110395
42 1050 192 - 5X18 and 5X20 MS65-42-K 110396
48 1200 224 - 5X18 and 5X20 MS65-48-K 110397
60 1500 280 - 5X18 and 5X20 MS65-60-K 110398
72 1800 336 - 5X18 and 5X20 MS65-72-K 110399
*Kit prices include lace, 1 connecting pin, 1 PZ2 bit, and screws.
† Limited inventory on hand. Available until inventory depleted.
MS65 fasteners use 10mm connecting pins.
Galvanized connecting pins are nylon coated.